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Member/Manager President/CEO

Francesca’s Acquisition, LLC
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251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808
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President/CEO
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60-Day Notice of Violation of California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act’
To Whom It May Concern:

This Notice of Violation (the “Notice™) is provided to you pursuant to and in compliance with
California Health & Safety Code § 25249.7(d).

Brodsky Smith represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of California acting in the
interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals from use of consumer
products sold in California and to improve human health and the environment by reducing hazardous
substances.

With respect to the Product herein, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe Drinking

Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”) codified at Cal. Health & Safety Code §
25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged Violator(s) failed to
provide a clear and reasonable health hazard warning in connection with the sale or use of the Product in
California. Health & Safety Code § 25249.6 provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper wamnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to the Listed Chemical resulting from use of the

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this Notice are identified in the
attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make informed decisions on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the Listed Chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the Product.

I. DESCRIPTION OF THE VIOLATION

1. Enforcer: Ema Bell, 222 S. Figueroa St. Apt. 1212, Los Angeles, CA 90012-2581; (Ph) 424-
332-3817.

2. Alleged Violator(s): Francesca’s Acquisition, LLC; Francesca’s I[P Company, Inc.; FHC
Collections, Inc.; Francesca’s Holdings Corporation dba Francesca’s Texas Holdings
Corporation

3. Time Period of Exposure: Violations have been occurring since at least December 22, 2023
and are continuing to this day.

4. Listed Chemical: Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP). DEHP is listed under Proposition 65
as a chemical known to the State to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.

5. Product:

Product® Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product

Chain Purse Francesca’s Gold Chain Purse
979098

6. Description of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this Notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the Product. The primary route of
exposure to the Listed Chemical is through dermal absorption directly through the skin when
consumers use, touch, or handle the Products. Some amount of exposure through ingestion
can occur by touching the Product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth. No
clear and reasonable warning is provided with the Products regarding the health hazards of
exposure to the Listed Chemical.

II. PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For the Violators’ reference, enclosed is a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” that has been
prepared by the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (“OEHHA”). For more information
concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, contact OEHHA at 916.445.6900.

ITII. RESOLUTION OF THE CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, Brodsky Smith intends to file a citizen
enforcement lawsuit on behalf of Bell against the alleged Violator(s) unless such Violator(s) agree in a
binding written agreement to: (1) recall Products already sold; (2) provide Proposition 65 compliant
exposure warnings for Products sold in the future or reformulate the Products to eliminate exposures to the

2 The specifically identified example of the Product in this Notice is to assist the recipients’ investigation
of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures to the Listed Chemical from other items
within the definition of Products. This example is not intended to be an exhaustive or comprehensive
identification of each specific offending Product. It is Bell’s position that the alleged Violators are
obligated to conduct a good faith investigation into other Products that may have been manufactured,
distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within the alleged Violators’ custody or control) during the
relevant period to ensure that requisite health hazard warnings were and are provided to California citizens
prior to purchase and use.




Listed Chemical; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in Health &
Safety Code § 25249.7(b). Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and the desire to have
these violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
the claims in this Notice without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this Notice. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice to my attention at Brodsky Smith, 9595 Wilshire Blvd., Ste.
900, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, (877) 534-2590, esmith@brodskysmith.com.

Sincerely,

A ]

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

e))

)
(€))

@

6))

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attormey for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: December 22, 2023

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 805, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. [ am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On December 22, 2023 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
Francesca’s Acquisition, LLC Francesca’s I[P Company, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company dba CSC-
251 Little Falls Drive Lawyers Incorporating Service Company
Wilmington, DE 19808 211 E. 7" Street, Suite 620

Austin, TX 78701
President/CEO President/CEO
Francesca’s IP Company, Inc. FHC Collections, Inc.
¢/o Corporation Service Company c/o Corporation Service Company dba CSC-
251 Little falls drive Lawyers Incorporating Service Company
Wilmington, DE 19808 211 E. 7™ Street, Suite 620

Autin, TX 78701

President/CEO

Francesca’s Holdings Corporation dba Francesca’s
Texas Holdings Corporation

c/o Corporation Service Company

211 E. 7% Street, Suite 620

Austin, TX 78701

On December 22, 2023, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed December 22, 2023, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith
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APPENDIX A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY

The following summary has been prepared by the California Office of Environmental
Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA), the lead agency for the implementation of the
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 {commonly known as
"Proposition 657). A copy of this summary must be included as an attachment to any
notice of violation served upon an alleged violator of the Act. The summary provides
basic information about the provisions of the law, and is intended to serve onty as a
convenient source of general information. It is not intended to provide authoritative
guidance on the meaning or application of the law. The reader is directed to the statute
and OEHHA implementing reguiations (see citations below) for further information

FOR INFORMATION CONGERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE
NOTICE RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON
THE NOTICE,

The text of Proposition 65 (Health and Safety Code Secticns 25249 5 through

25249 .13) is available online at: http://oehha ca.gov/prop65/law/PE5law72003. htmi
Regulations that provide more specific guidance on compliance, and that specify
procedures to be followed oy the State in carWing out certain aspects of the law, are
found in Title 27 of the California Code of Regulations, sections 25102 through 27001 .
Thess implementing regulations are available anline at:
http://oshha.ca.goviprop65/law/PE5Regs. it

WHAT DOES PROPOSITION 65 REQUIRE?

The “Proposition 85 List.” Under Proposition 65, the lead agency (OEHHA) publishes
a list of chemicals that are known to the State of California to cause cancer and/or
reproductive toxicity. Chemicals are olaced on the Proposition 85 list if they are known
t0 cause cancer and/or birth defects or other reproductive harm, such as damage o

l ,

Al fur_ther regulatory references are to sections of Tite 27 of the California Code of Regulations unle§s
otherwise indicated. The statute, regulations and relevant case law are available on the OEHHA websits
at: http://vww . oehha.ca -gov/prop@Sitawfindex. hitmi.



fermale or male reproductive systems or to the developing fetus. Thisllést Wust b?‘ame o
updated at least once a year. The current Proposition 85 list of chgmlcals'!stahv;n 1
the OEHHA website at: htto:/Mmww .oehha.ca.gov/prop85/orop65 _listiNewlist.

Only those chemicals that ars on the list are regulated under Prop.o;ai.tionl B3. s
Businesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities involving
chemicals must comply with the faliowing:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required to warn a person before
“knowingfly and intentionally” exposing that person to a listed chemical :Jnlelss an ot
sxsmption applies. The wamning given must be “clear and r%asonabig. This means ina
the warning must: (1) clearly make known that the chemical invoﬂvedlls known to caa:ls&:
cancer, or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in SUCﬁ away tha
t will effectively reach the person before he or she is exposed to tha't' chemical. Some
Sxposures are exempt from the warning requirement under certain circumstances
discussed below.

Prohibition from discharges into drinking water. A business must' not knowingly
discharge or release a listed chemnical ito water or onto land where it passes or “
probably will pass into a source of drinking water. Some discharges are exempt from
this requirement under certain circumsiances discussed below.

DOES PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yes. You should consult the current versien of the statute and a‘@guiaﬂ.ons4
{http://\ﬂmfw.oehha‘ca.gov/mop@S/law/iﬂdex.htmi) to determine all applicable
exemptions, the most common of which ars the following:

Grace Period. Proposition 65 warning requirements do not apoly until 12 months after
the chemical has been listed. The Proposition 65 discharge prohibition does nat ashp:y
oa discharge or release of a chemical that takes place less than 20 months after the
listing of the chemical.

Governmental agencies and public water ulifities. All agencies of the 'federziﬁsi‘jtate
or lacal government, as well as entities operating public water systems, are exsmpt.

Businesses with nine or fewer employees. Neither the warning r@uire;nen‘trnor the
discharge prohibition applies to a business that employs a total .Of nmg or ’ewe
employses. This includes all employees, not just thase present in California.



Exposures that pose po significant risk of cancer. For chemma!s' thgt aret‘:-::ejired ”
under Proposition 65 as known to the State to cause cancer, a waming is no ?a level
the business causing the exposure can demonstrate that the exposure occurs jsuit .
that poses "no significant risk.” This means that the exposure is calculated to rs i
not more than one excess case of cancer in 100,000 individua:ls ?f@osed‘ OVT_T ae"s" Y
lifetime. The Proposition 65 reguiations dentify specific “No Significant Risk evt i
(NSRLs) for many listed carcinagens. Exposurss below these levels are exemp

the warning requirement. See OEHHA's website at: ‘ Section 25701
http:ﬁwww.oahha.ca.govipropﬁﬁfgetNSRLs.htmE for a fist of NSRLs, and e1 e

ot seq. of the regulations for information conceming how these levels are caicu .

Exposures that will produce no observable reproductive effect at "5,’@@@ timjs ﬁ‘fe
level in question. For chamicals known to the State to cause reproductive tOX;:: ?txj*he
warning is not required if the business causing the exposure can demonstfate i '| (;ﬂ .
®xposure will produce no observable effect, even at 1,000 times the level in quei

other words, the level of exposure must be below the “no observable effect QG\i

divided by 1,000. This number is known as the Maximum Allowable Dose Leve hitrn| for
(MADL). See OEHHA's website at: http:h‘www.oehha.oa.QOVfP"O?GS’getNISRLS' in
a fist of MADLS, and Section 25801 st seq. of the regulations for information concerming
how these levels are calculated.

Exposures to Naturally Occurring Chemicals in Food. Certain exposures t‘? -
chemicals that naturally occur in foods (i.e., that do not result from any known ”Ure) ;FQ
activity, including activity by someone other than the persan q:msmg the GXDO.SU'HQ \ ©
sxempt from the warning requirements of the law. If the chemical is a c;'ontamma‘ { N
must be reduced to the lowest level feasible. Regulations explaining this exemption ¢
ve found in Section 25501

Discharges that do not resuit in a “significant amount” of tﬁe listad cﬁ?méciaﬁkm
entering any source of drinking water. The prohibition from d‘SChfr_ ges 1Mo : " ouj‘t"
water does not apply f the discharger is able to demonstrate that a sngnn‘tcanl am

of the listed chemical has not, does nat, or will not pass into or probably p'as‘s m‘t10 aa S
source of drinking water, and that the discharge complies with al a‘tjner apphaable taws,
regulations, permits, requirements, or orders. A "significant amoglﬂt' means i“?{ ey
detectable amount except an amount that would mest the "no significant risk” lev )
chemicals that cause cancer or that is 1,000 times below the "no observable eﬁzo;( -
tevel for chemicals that cause reproductive toxicity, if an individual were exposed 10
amount in drinking water.

———
? See Section 25501(a)(4).



HOW IS PROPOSITION 65 ENFORCED?

Enforcement is carried out through civil lawsuits. These lawsuits may be brought b‘/b‘the
Altorney General, any district attornsy, or certain city attorneys. Lawsuitsl may aiS? e§
brought by private parties acting In the public interest, but only aftgr providing ﬂOtICi o
the alleged violation to the Attorney General, the appropriate district attorr‘wey and ¢l ;:
attorney, and the business accused of the violation. The notice must prov@e adequaie
information to allow the recipient to assess the nature of the alleged viola’ﬂc’)a'a. Tf\e
notice must comply with the information and procedural requirements specified in
Section 25903 of Title 27 and sections 3100-3103 of Title 11. A private party may not
Pursue an indspendent enforcerment action under Proposition 85 if one ’of tﬁe :
Jovernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days o
ihe natice.

: : it ' to
A business found to be in violation of Proposition 65 is subject to ivil penalties O‘;‘;iﬁ N
$2,500 per day for each violation. In addition, the business may be ordered by =
stop committing the violation

- i if the
A private party may not file an enforcement action based on cerain BXPOSUZZSS‘ tkt'se At
alleged violator mests specific conditions. For the following types of expasures,
provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation

?

a ‘ T's
An exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on thg alleged violator's
premises ta the axtent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

An exposureto g Froposition 85 listed chemical in a‘food; orr bevera(?? prepared
and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is pramaniy.mte‘nde Er S
immediate consumption on- or off-premises. This only apphgs if the.c ‘?T .
not intentionally added to the food, and was formed by cooking or ?;l{mt)f aOd Ny
preparation of food or beverage components necessary to rejdert g fo
beverage palatable or to avoid microbiclogical contamination,

g h
An exposure to envirenmental tobacco smoke caused by entry of ?f"i‘fif ;Sr:r
than employses) on premises owned or operateq by the alleged violato
smoKing is permitted at any location on the premises;

An exposure to listed chemicals in engine exhaust, to the gxtent thede}(gf;;
oceurs inside 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged violator and prir
intended for parking non-commercia vehicles.

if a private party allegss that a violation ocourred based on one af. the expOS;:E: of
described above, the private parfy must first provide the alleged violator a n
Special compliance procedure and proof of compliance form.



A copy of the notice of special compliance procedure and pt'ocl}f of cor.‘npﬁapce form is
included in Appendix B and can be downloaded from OEHHA's website at:
http://oehha.ca -goviprop85/law/p65law72003 htm!.

FOR FURTHER INFORMA TION ABOUT THE (AW OR REGULATIONS...

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessments Proposition 65
Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900 or via e-mall at
P65Public‘Cornments@oehha..ca.gov.

Revised: May 2017

NOTE: Authority cited: Section 26249.12, Health and Safety Code. Rﬂfef@”f‘i‘ f’eg{',%':
25249.5, 252496, 25249.7, 25249.9, 25249.10 and 25249 11, Health and Safety Code.



APPENDIX B

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPOSITION 85): SPECIAL COMPLIANCE PROCEDURE

This Appendix B contains the notice of special compliance procedure and proof of
compliance form prepared by the California Office of Environmental Health Hazard
Assessment (OEHHA), the lead agency for the implementation of the Safe Drinking
Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (commonly known as “Proposition 65”).
Under the Act, a private party may not file an enforcement action based on ceftain
8Xposures if the alleged violator meets spacific conditions. These exposures are:

® An exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violaior's
premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law,

® An exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food o beverage prepared
and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for _
immediate corisumption on- or off-premisas. This only appfies if the chermnical was
not intentionally added to the food, and was formed by cooking or simitar
preparation of food or bevarags components necessary to render the food or
beverage palatable or to avoid microbiological contamination;

® AN exposure to environmental tobacco smoke caused by entry of persons (ofner
than employses) on premises owned or operated by the alleged violator where
SIMaking is permitted at any location on the premises;

» An exposure to listed chemicals in engine exhaust, to the extent the exposure
oceurs inside a facility owned or operated by the alleged viokator and primarily
Intended for parking non-commetcial vehicles,

A private party may not file an action against the alleged viclator for these exposures, or
recover in a settiement any payment in lieu of penalties any reimbursement for costs
and attorney’s fees, if the alleged violator has done a/f of the following within 14 days of
being served notige:

= Corrected the alteged violation;

*  Agreed to pay a civil penalty of $500 (subject to change in 2019 and svery five
yaars thereafter) to the private party within 30 days; and



. P g i been
» Notified the private party serving the notice in writing that the violation has be
corrected.

An alleged violator may satisfy these conditions only one timle fora vaolatl‘o?azgimfffom
the same exposure in the same facllity or on the same premises. The satis o

these conditions does not prevent the Altorney General, a district attorney, asec\étor i
attorney of a city of greater than 750,000 population, or any fun-tlme city Pr?t  alleged
the consent of the district attorney, from filing an enforcement action against a
violator,

When a private party sends a notice of alleged violation that alleges one or ngfe ofthe
exposures listed above, the notice must include a notice of special complian fator as
procedure, and a proof of compliance form to be completed by the alleged vio
directed in the notice.

The notice and proof of compliance form is resroducead here:

Date: Page 1

Name of Noticing Party or attorney for Noticing Party:
Address:
Phone number:

SPEC!

= o Ll' c 3 that you
You are receiving this form because the Noticing Party listed abov;: has alleged thaty
are violating California Health and Safety Code §25249.6 (Prop. 65).

3 3 inat v h
The Noticing Party may not bring any legal proceedings against you for the
alleged violation checked below if:

(1) You have actually taken the corrective steps that you have certified in this
form.

Z) The Neticing Party has received this form at the address shown aboye, :
Fac]ctsrately conigpiet:ér by you, postmarked within 14 days of your recelving this
i ; at from you at the
(3) The Noticing Party raceives the required §500 penalty paymet s e
address shown above postmarked within 30 days of your recgavangf s dolEton
{4) This is the first time you have submitted a Proof of Compliance for ; -
arising from the same sxposure in the same facility on the same premises.

ART 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY THE MOTICING PARTY OR ATTORNEY FOR THE
NOTICING PARTY

The alleged violation is for an exposure to; (check one)




; 7 2mMi h
—Alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the
extent on-site consumption is permitted by law.

A chemical known to the state to cause cancer or reproductive toxicity H; a food or
Eé?erage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's pfemiﬁes for lmmeld;aniiona“y
consumption on or off premises to the extent: (1) the ch?fn?cal WS net‘m . faod or
added; and (2) the chemical was formed by cooking or similar prepafafmf T
bevsrage components riecessary to render the food or beverage palatable
microbiological contamination.

loyees
—_Environmental tobacco smoke caused by entry of persans (other than iTnﬁigid at)
On premises owned or operated by the alleged violator where smoking is p

any location on the premises.

; joity | ine
—_Chemicals known to the State to cause cancer or rgproductwe toxacﬁ:(ag; jf;% '
exhaust, to the extent the 8Xposure occurs inside a facility owned or gp?es
alleged violator and primarily intended for parking noncommercial vehicles.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

: Q 52496 if
(1) You have no potential liability under California Health and Safety Code §2 ‘
your business has nine (9) or fewer employees. e "

(2) Using this form will NOT prevent the Attarney Ggﬂer'ai, a district da?fOl;:\y; zcigrred
attorney, or a prosecutor in whose jurisdiction the violation is ai}ege‘ 0‘ . ;cti@ﬁ o
from filing an action over the same alleged viclations, and that In ag;/ sl;ihis o
amount of civil penalty shall be reduced to reflect any payment made a

Page?2
Date: ¥

Name of Noticing Party or attorney for Noticing Party:
Address:
Phone number:

B A ) BY THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR OR AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE
Getification of Complis

Accurate completion of this form will demonstrate that you are now in 'CEEP;SQ\?: "f{‘éu
California Health and Safety Code §25249.6 for the alleged violation “sg'm% o
must complete and submit the form below to the Noticing Party at the add

above, postmarked within 14 days of you receiving this notice.

I'hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a} ﬁ\!ﬂ Tg:g;gi?
0 the Noticing Party only and certify that 1 have complied with Heaith an
§25249.6 by (check only one of the following):




[ ] Posting a warning or warnings about the alieged exposure that complies with the law,
and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuratety showing its
Piacement on my premises:

[ ] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Noticing Party, and
attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraiely showing its placement on

my premises; OR N
['] Efiminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing

how the alleged exposure has been eliminated.

Certification

My statements on this form, and on any attachments fo it, are true, complete, and
correct o the best of my knowledge and belief and are made in good faith. | have
carefully read the instructions to complete this form. ! understand that if { make a false
statement on this form, | may be subject to additional penalties under the Safe Drinking
Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authorized representative  Date

Name and title of signatory

~OR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS...
Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Froposition 65
Implementation Office at (916) 445-8500 or via e-mail at
PE‘;SPuinc.Commems@oehha,ca‘gov.

Revised: May 2017

NOTE: Authority cited: Section 25249.12, Health and Safety Code. Reference: Seciions
252495, 25249 6, 25249.7, 25249.9, 25249.10 and 25249.11, Healtri and Safety Code.



